

AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
4A, Vikas Centre, S. V. Road, Santacruz-West, Mumbai-400 054.
Website : www.autoriders.net

PART - I

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2016

(₹ In Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2016 (AUDITED)
		31/12/2016 (UNAUDITED)	30/09/2016 (UNAUDITED)	31/12/2015 (UNAUDITED)	31/12/2016 (UNAUDITED)	31/12/2015 (UNAUDITED)	
1.	Income from Operations						
	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Service Tax)	1,490.79	1,466.60	1,662.62	4,527.52	4,582.14	6,302.34
	b) Other Operating Income						
	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,490.79	1,466.60	1,662.62	4,527.52	4,582.14	6,302.34
2.	Expenses						
	a) Employee benefits expense	198.43	169.46	153.62	542.17	502.17	668.23
	b) Depreciation and amortisation expense	150.46	144.67	129.59	449.31	396.01	504.46
	c) Other Expenses	1,078.52	1,066.12	1,298.81	3,296.58	3,442.84	4,799.36
	h) Total expenses	1,427.41	1,380.25	1,582.02	4,288.06	4,341.02	5,972.05
3.	Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance costs & Exceptional Items (1-2)	63.38	86.35	80.60	239.46	241.12	330.29
4.	Other Income	14.18	7.82	1.60	37.29	25.81	76.67
5.	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs & exceptional items (3+4)	77.56	94.17	82.20	276.75	266.93	406.96
6.	Finance costs	56.78	57.96	55.39	171.34	137.12	209.30
7.	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	20.78	36.21	26.81	105.41	129.81	197.66
8.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	20.78	36.21	26.81	105.41	129.81	197.66
10.	Tax Expense (Includes Deferred Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	111.27
11.	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-)from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	20.78	36.21	26.81	105.41	129.81	86.39
12.	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses Rs. lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	20.78	36.21	26.81	105.41	129.81	86.39
14.	Share of profit/(loss) of associates *	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Minority interest *	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13+14-15) *	20.78	36.21	26.81	105.41	129.81	86.39
17.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share Rs. 10 each)	24.51	24.51	24.51	24.51	24.51	24.51
18.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year.	-	-	-	-	-	1,092.44
19.	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						



Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2016	30/09/2016	31/12/2015	31/12/2016	31/12/2015	31/03/2016
		(UNAUDITED)			(UNAUDITED)		(AUDITED)
	(before extraordinary items) (of ₹ /- each) (not annualised) :						
	(a) Basic	8.48	14.77	10.94	43.01	52.96	35.25
	(b) Diluted	8.48	14.77	10.94	43.01	52.96	35.25
19.ii	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ /- each) (not annualised) :						
	(a) Basic	8.48	14.77	10.94	43.01	52.96	35.25
	(b) Diluted	8.48	14.77	10.94	43.01	52.96	35.25
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1.	Public Shareholding						
	i) Number of shares	70,070	70,070	70,070	70,070	70,070	70,070
	ii) Percentage of Shareholding	28.59%	28.59%	28.59%	28.59%	28.59%	28.59%
2.	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged/encumbered						
	i) Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
3.	(b) Non-encumbered						
	i) Number of shares	175,000	175,000	175,000	175,000	175,000	175,000
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the share capital the company)	71.41	71.41	71.41	71.41	71.41	71.41
B.	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				NIL		
	Received during the quarter				NIL		
	Disposed of during the quarter				NIL		
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				NIL		
Notes :							
1) The Company has only one segment.							
2) The figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.							
3) Depreciation has been provided as per past as per Companies Act 1956 only.							
4) The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11th February,2017 have reviewed and approved the unaudited accounts for the Quarter ended 31st December 2016							
For AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED							
Tapan Patel (Managing Director & CEO)							
Place : MUMBAI							
Dated : 11.02.2017							

